BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 303 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Hubbard" and substitute "<u>Hubbard, Kullen,</u> <u>Mandel, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, and Oaks</u>"; in line 4, strike the comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; strike beginning with the comma in line 5 down through "provider" in line 6; in line 9, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, strike ", and office visits".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "INCLUDES" in line 12 down through "PATCHES" in line 13 and substitute "DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY OVER-THE-COUNTER PRODUCT THAT MAY <u>BE OBTAINED WITHOUT A PRESCRIPTION</u>"; and in line 26, after "(I)" insert "<u>EXCEPT FOR</u> <u>A DRUG THAT MAY BE OBTAINED OVER-THE-COUNTER WITHOUT A PRESCRIPTION</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 27, inclusive.